DESIGNATE THE PROPOSED CHARTER AMENDMENT ISSUES 
FOR OUR UPCOMING APRIL 14, 2009 SPECIAL MUNICIPAL 
REFERENDUM ELECTION IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER: "SHALL 
THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES CHARTER, SECTION 54, BE 
AMENDED BY INCREASING THE THRESHOLD FOR FORMAL 
PUBLIC BID AND AWARD FROM TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
($25,000.00) DOLLARS TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($100,000.00) ON PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS, AND SHALL THIS 
SECTION BE TRANSFERRED TO THE CITY CODE FOR FURTHER 
AMENDMENTS BY THE CITY COMMISSION?" - TO BE KNOWN 
AS QUESTION NO. "SHALL THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF

[...]

proposed Charter Amendment issues in connection with our upcoming Special Municipal 
Referendum Election. 

Charter Amendment Question No. 1 

Yes 
(For the Measure) "Shall the City of Coral Gables Charter Section 

54, be amended by increasing the threshold for 
formal public bid and award from Twenty-Five 
thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars to One hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000.00) on Public Works 
projects, and shall this section be transferred to 
the City Code for further amendments by the City 
Commission?" 

No 
(Against the Measure) 

Charter Amendment Question No. 2